
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUNKY GIRL Last start winner RIC, 21/09/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2J. Comito 535647 10/4252

 2 DISCARD ROAD 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 16/10/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 7P 4/1/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4225

 3 RITZA RED HEAD Dropping in grade RIC, 13/10/2021, R12, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 8/7168

 4 STONE MASON Last start winner RIC, 15/10/2021, R9, P 1P 3Y 3P 5/2S. Simonetta 539798 4/2234

 5 FLORIDA QUAY Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2Y 7P 5/4G. Sheather 545696 1/0118

 6 LET'S WIN MONEY Last start winner RIC, 15/10/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4B. Barnes 544494 1/0116

 7 RUST PROOF Last start winner RIC, 15/10/2021, R10, P 1P 6Y 5Y 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532685 3/1100

 8 LITTLE UTAH Last start winner RIC, 08/10/2021, R2, P 1P 7Y 6P 5/4J. Satti 524142 1/074

 9 ONE EYE BULLSEYE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/10/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3J. Cortis 538377 2/1187

 10 DARK SKY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/10/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3J. Mason 538660 2/1178

 11 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 2P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5177

 12 FORTUNE ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/10/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1168

 13 SUMMER CASH Last start placegetter GAR, 16/10/2021, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1159

 14 LEKTRA LOGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 06/10/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2J. Grief 528743 3/2149

 15 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4W. Carr 537179 1/0132

 16 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIC, 15/10/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4J. King 542904 1/0114

 17 GOURMET LOVE Dropping in grade RIC, 17/10/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1J. Betar 520307 10/8177

 18 OUR DASHER Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3C. Rushworth 532779 2/1177

 19 ZAMBORA JET Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 5Y 5/3P. Moran 540600 2/1156

 20 TENNESSEE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 3P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/1156

 21 DOUBLE PRINCESS Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1153

 22 ONLY SOMETIMES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/1141

 23 BLIND PURSUIT Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 6P 2Y 5/4J. Grief 531302 1/0111

 24 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 3P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2108

 25 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 2P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2102

 26 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/393

 27 SOMETHING FAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4G. Erwin 527034 1/087

 28 NALA BEAR Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R12, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4T. Vella 526238 1/069

 29 FOGHORN LEGHORN Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R11, P 6P 8Y 6P 5/4G. Poulton 528668 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STONE MASON Last start winner RIC, 15/10/2021, R9, P 1P 3Y 3P 5/2S. Simonetta 539798 4/2234

 2 FLORIDA QUAY Last start winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2Y 7P 5/4G. Sheather 545696 1/0118

 3 LET'S WIN MONEY Last start winner RIC, 15/10/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4B. Barnes 544494 1/0116

 4 RUST PROOF Last start winner RIC, 15/10/2021, R10, P 1P 6Y 5Y 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532685 3/1100

 5 LITTLE UTAH Last start winner RIC, 08/10/2021, R2, P 1P 7Y 6P 5/4J. Satti 524142 1/074

 6 ONE EYE BULLSEYE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/10/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3J. Cortis 538377 2/1187

 7 DARK SKY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/10/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3J. Mason 538660 2/1178

 8 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 2P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5177

 9 FORTUNE ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/10/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1168

 10 SUMMER CASH Last start placegetter GAR, 16/10/2021, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1159

 11 LEKTRA LOGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 06/10/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 1P 5/2J. Grief 528743 3/2149

 12 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4W. Carr 537179 1/0132

 13 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIC, 15/10/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4J. King 542904 1/0114

 14 GOURMET LOVE Dropping in grade RIC, 17/10/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1J. Betar 520307 10/8177

 15 OUR DASHER Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3C. Rushworth 532779 2/1177

 16 ZAMBORA JET Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 5Y 5/3P. Moran 540600 2/1156

 17 TENNESSEE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 3P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/1156

 18 DOUBLE PRINCESS Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1153

 19 ONLY SOMETIMES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/1141

 20 BLIND PURSUIT Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 6P 2Y 5/4J. Grief 531302 1/0111

 21 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 3P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2108

 22 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 2P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2102

 23 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/393

 24 SOMETHING FAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4G. Erwin 527034 1/087

 25 NALA BEAR Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R12, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4T. Vella 526238 1/069

 26 FOGHORN LEGHORN Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R11, P 6P 8Y 6P 5/4G. Poulton 528668 1/063
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 1 FINE ART Last start placegetter RIC, 17/10/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 6P M/1S. Davidson 538665 0/0106

 2 GHOST PRINCE Last start placegetter DAP, 07/10/2021, R1, P 2P 5Y 7P M/1D. Hall 537695 0/096

 3 ZOLA BUD Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1R. Gold 532777 0/084

 4 FAY'S LEGACIES Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 7P M/1S. Francis 529822 0/072

 5 ZAMBORA TOPAZ 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P

RIC, 19/09/2021, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1P. Moran 540546 0/0128

 6 HARTLEY SNOW Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 12/10/2021, R2, Y

GBN, 08/10/2021, R2, P

BAT, 30/09/2021, R1, P

2Y 2P 3P M/1I. Bonham 525111 0/0112

 7 DOWNTOWN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/10/2021, R5, Y

RIS, 25/09/2021, R4, Y

4Y 3Y 3Y M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/0106

 8 HARTLEY BETH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 12/10/2021, R1, Y

BAT, 30/09/2021, R1, P

2Y 5P 2P M/1I. Bonham 525110 0/096

 9 GILDED GOAT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 3P M/1N. Lyford 541398 0/093

 10 FAY SPARKLES 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 3P M/1F. Wotton 534265 0/092

 11 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/10/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 4P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/082

 12 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/10/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/082

 13 OUR SOOKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 08/08/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 7P M/1C. Rushworth 532778 0/068

 14 FAY MERCURY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/10/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/068

 15 RUN AROUND DAISY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 01/10/2021, R1, P 8P 3P 7Y M/1C. Rushworth 532775 0/068

 16 FAY FAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/10/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 3P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/068

 17 RISKY LOVIN' First start M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/00

 18 REDHEAD RIDER First start M/1T. Vella 539669 0/00

 19 LITTLE HILLARY First start M/1N. Auld 544977 0/00

 20 EFFECT ON ME First start M/1N. Auld 544979 0/00

 21 LAZER BOY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/10/2021, R2, P 6Y 4Y M/1G. Hobbs 527315 0/052

 22 INTIMIDATE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 15/10/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 5P M/1M. Lee 532111 0/050

 23 VICKY'S JET Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 15/10/2021, R1, P 6P 5P M/1M. Lee 537724 0/048

 24 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 5P M/1J. Gatt 542265 0/054

 25 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/052

 26 KEY BON Weighted points score GAR, 25/09/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 4P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/051

 27 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 6P M/1N. Lyford 541397 0/050

 28 DOUBLE BLOW Weighted points score GOS, 01/06/2021, R1, P 6P 5Y 6P M/1N. Lyford 534280 0/050
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 29 AFFIRMATION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/048

 30 WINCHESTER Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 8Y M/1R. Gold 532780 0/044

 31 ZIPPING PEEWEE Weighted points score BUL, 05/10/2021, R1, P 4P 8P M/1T. Simmons 545558 0/044

 32 ANOTHER FAY Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 7P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/042

 33 JONO'S EAGLE Weighted points score RIS, 04/10/2021, R5, Y 8Y 4Y 7P M/1D. Gatt 542262 0/042

 34 QUEEN ZIPPER Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R2, Y 8Y 6Y 8P M/1M. Smith 530629 0/040

 35 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KORA RAE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/10/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 7P 5/2J. King 532574 3/2168

 2 HASHTAG KEATS Last start placegetter DAP, 14/10/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1G. Sheather 531253 6/5147

 3 MOMENTARY Last start placegetter RIC, 13/10/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0141

 4 MAGIC SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 15/10/2021, R3, P 2P 4Y 3Y 5/4T. Vella-Powell 521183 1/0122

 5 NATTY'S GONE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/10/2021, R4, P 8Y 8P 2P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 7/5108

 6 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1W. Carr 497455 4/3198

 7 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3162

 8 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R5, Y 7Y 7P 1Y 5/1L. Aldous 528248 9/3143

 9 ONLY SOMETIMES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/1141

 10 ANT MAN EXTREME Weighted points score GOS, 14/10/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4132

 11 WINLOCK PUNKY Weighted points score GBN, 12/10/2021, R5, Y 4Y 6P 5P 5/4G. Sheather 540624 1/0125

 12 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3120

 13 ZIPPING HONEY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/10/2021, R9, Y 2Y 8Y 4P 5/1J. Mcgrath 523122 6/4104

 14 EMMELINE VANCE Weighted points score GBN, 12/10/2021, R6, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/4G. Sheather 542123 1/0101

 15 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R11, M 7M 3P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/097

 16 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2S. Davidson 523597 4/296

 17 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/393

 18 SOMETHING FAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4G. Erwin 527034 1/087

 19 LETHAL SWIPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R4, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/3T. Vella 521186 3/178

 20 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 6Y 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P MX 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON COUP Last start placegetter DAP, 14/10/2021, R4, P 2P 8C 1P 5/3A. Azzopardi 534640 2/1193

 2 ALBURY FELLA Last start Provincial winner RIC, 10/10/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4L. Galea 537823 2/0124

 3 IMPATIENT DEVIL Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3T. Provost 532420 2/1168

 4 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4J. Cortis 528043 2/0161

 5 HESTER Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 540198 1/0119

 6 TWO OF SPADES Weighted points score DAP, 14/10/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 6P M/1A. Azzopardi 536783 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOW BUSTER Weighted points score GBN, 07/09/2021, R8, Y 5Y 4P 7P 3/1/1S. Bell 497382 11/10176

 2 PURE SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R3, P 6P 7Y 4Y 3/1/1T. Vella 521181 9/7163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAMBORA TOPAZ 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P

RIC, 19/09/2021, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1P. Moran 540546 0/0128
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BROKEN DRUM Last start placegetter RIC, 06/10/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 3P 3/1/1J. Grief 519680 10/5269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DISCARD ROAD 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 16/10/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 7P 4/1/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 October 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAY SPARKLES 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 3P M/1F. Wotton 534265 0/092

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/10/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/082

 3 FAY FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/10/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 3P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/068

 4 FAY MERCURY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/10/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/068

 5 AFFIRMATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/048

 6 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 LETHAL SWIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2021, R4, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/3T. Vella 521186 3/178
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